ture recently destroyed by fire at Pier 14 and the adjacent bulkhead, 9f a two-story 
shed upon the bulkhead opposite Pier 14 and upon such pier extending outshore about 
sixty-five (65) feet; and extending outshore beyond that of a onetory shed of not 
less than five hundred and eighty-four (584) feet; provided that the shed upon the 
bulkhead between the north side of Pier 14 and the south side of Pier 15 shall be 
built by the lessees two stories in height instead of one story o height as heretofore, 
and further provided that the said Brunswick Steamship Company shall pay to the

[...]

ture recently destroyed by fire at Pier 14 and the adjacent bulkhead, of a two-story 
shed upon the bulkhead opposite Pier 14 and upon such pier extending outshore about 
sixty-five (65) feet; and extending outshore beyond that of a one-story shed of not 
less than five hundred and eighty-four (584) feet; provided that the shed upon the 
bulkhead between the north side of Pier 14 and the south side of Pier 15 shall be 
built by the lessees two stories in height instead of one story in height as heretofore, 
and further provided that the said Brunswick Steamship Company stall pay to the

[...]

feet 6 inches in the six-story brick tenement building at 648-652 Morris avenue, Borough 
of The Bronx, for use of the Department of Health as an Infants' Milk Depot, for a 
period of one year from February 15, 1911, with the privilege of renewal for an ad-
ditional year upon the same terms and conditions at an annual rental of two hundred 
and sixteen dollars ($216), payable quarterly; the lessor to furnish additional gas fix-
tures, paint walls, ceiling and woodwork of store white, make all other necessary re-
pairs and put and keep the premises in good and tenantable condition during the term 
of the lease or any renewal thereof, also to pay taxes and water rates and to furnish

[...]

Lessor, Meyer Butzel, 22 East 89th )f the Department of Health, as an Infants' Milk Depot, for a period of one year lessee, to 

pay 
 for 

of Manhattan. lightaa. Ijanitor service.  from February 15, 1911, with the privilege of renewal for an additional year, upon the 	
WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. same terms and conditions, at a rental of two hundred and four dollars ($204) per 	

Resolved, That the Corporation Counsel be and is hereby requested o prepare a 
annum, payable quarterly; the lessor to pay taxes and water rates and make all out- lease to the City, from Meyer Butzel, of the southerly store 9 feet 6 inches by 29 feet, side repairs, including repairs to roof;